
TEU 2024/2023 TEU 2024/2023 TEU 2024/2023 TEU 2024/2023 TEU 2024/2023 TEU 2024/2023

China 8,074 126.1% 15,266 110.3% 23,340 115.3% Germany 1,947 76.5% 295 508.6% 2,242 86.1%

Korea 2,402 110.3% 6,638 62.4% 9,040 70.5% France 977 71.0% 119 total growth 1,096 79.6%

Taiwan 2,988 95.0% 5,056 92.2% 8,044 93.2% Netherlands 822 56.6% 116 1933.3% 938 64.3%

Hong Kong 670 76.8% 1,035 63.3% 1,705 68.0% United Kingdom 708 87.5% 259 1438.9% 967 116.9%

OTHER　EAST　ASIA 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% Italy 516 70.9% 274 3425.0% 790 107.3%

East Asia Total 14,134 112.2% 27,995 88.6% 42,129 95.3% Belgium 225 66.4% 93 9300.0% 318 93.5%

Spain 266 83.1% 209 total growth 475 148.4%

Thailand 2,692 94.5% 6,189 117.0% 8,881 109.1% Sweden 36 23.2% 364 2022.2% 400 231.2%

Viet Nam 3,789 112.9% 3,944 113.4% 7,733 113.2% Denmark 47 73.4% 16 total growth 63 98.4%

Philippines 2,400 120.8% 3,465 100.1% 5,865 107.6% Greece 70 76.1% 7 total growth 77 83.7%

Singapore 366 92.9% 2,729 60.3% 3,095 62.9% Portugal 39 76.5% 1 total growth 40 78.4%

Indonesia 2,109 104.6% 2,722 258.0% 4,831 157.3% Finland 25 156.3% 238 2975.0% 263 1095.8%

Malaysia 520 96.1% 596 112.0% 1,116 104.0% Norway 36 66.7% 0 0.0% 36 66.7%

Cambodia 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% Bulgaria 15 75.0% 0 0.0% 15 75.0%

Myanmar 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% Slovenia 13 21.7% 12 120.0% 25 35.7%

OTHER　SOUTH　EAST　ASIA 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% OTHER EUROPE 85 212.5% 30 total growth 115 287.5%

South East Asia Total 11,878 106.6% 19,645 107.1% 31,523 106.9% Europe Total 5,827 71.7% 2,033 1600.8% 7,860 95.3%

FORMER SOVIET BLOC

India 1,414 103.4% 210 total growth 1,624 118.8% Russia 52 50.0% 32 266.7% 84 72.4%

Pakistan 366 1045.7% 0 0.0% 366 1045.7% OTHER FORMER　SOVIET　BLOC 2 28.6% 12 total growth 14 200.0%

Sri Lanka 14 100.0% 52 433.3% 66 253.8% Former Soviet bloc Total 54 48.6% 44 366.7% 98 79.7%

Maldives 20 200.0% 0 0.0% 20 200.0%

Bangladesh 5 166.7% 0 0.0% 5 166.7% United States 7,446 85.8% 2,390 299.9% 9,836 103.8%

OTHER SOUTH ASIA 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% Canada 475 66.1% 482 198.4% 957 99.5%

South Asia Total 1,819 127.3% 262 2183.3% 2,081 144.4% OTHER NOUTH AMERICA 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

North America Total 7,921 84.3% 2,872 276.2% 10,793 103.4%

Turkey 255 73.3% 18 total growth 273 78.4%

UAE 127 88.8% 105 total growth 232 162.2% Mexico 1,388 116.2% 17 566.7% 1,405 117.3%

Saudi Arabia 136 89.5% 4 total growth 140 92.1% Panama 14 32.6% 19 total growth 33 76.7%

Israel 16 38.1% 1 100.0% 17 39.5% Nicaragua 30 107.1% 0 0.0% 30 107.1%

Oman 64 100.0% 0 0.0% 64 100.0% Dominican Republic 13 100.0% 0 0.0% 13 100.0%

OTHER SOUTH WEST ASIA 50 89.3% 0 0.0% 50 89.3% OTHER CENTRAL AMERICA 86 119.4% 0 0.0% 86 119.4%

South West Asia  Total 648 80.5% 128 12800.0% 776 96.3% Central America Total 1,531 113.3% 36 1200.0% 1,567 115.7%

Australia 692 89.5% 143 1300.0% 835 106.5% Brazil 775 127.3% 109 total growth 884 145.2%

New Zealand 136 77.3% 60 total growth 196 111.4% Colombia 87 73.7% 1 total growth 88 74.6%

French Polynesia 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% Argentina 70 63.1% 20 total growth 90 81.1%

Guam 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% Chile 19 100.0% 6 total growth 25 131.6%

OTHER OCEANIA 8 total growth 0 0.0% 8 total growth Uruguay 39 92.9% 0 0.0% 39 92.9%

Oceania Total 836 88.1% 203 1845.5% 1,039 108.2% Paraguay 33 75.0% 0 0.0% 33 75.0%

Peru 9 45.0% 0 0.0% 9 45.0%

Morocco 171 174.5% 2 total growth 173 176.5% OTHER　SOUTH　AMERICA 42 95.5% 0 0.0% 42 95.5%

South Africa 79 65.8% 3 total growth 82 68.3% South America Total 1,074 106.7% 136 total growth 1,210 120.2%

Kenya 12 92.3% 0 0.0% 12 92.3%

OTHER　AFRICA 189 97.9% 10 total growth 199 103.1%

Africa Total 451 106.4% 15 total growth 466 109.9%
99,542 101.1%

  Exports and Imports from/to the Port of Shimizu, Japan: Second Quarter 2024 (From April to June, 2024)

issued by Shimizu Port Authority

PORT
Exports from the Port of Shimizu Imports to the Port of Shimizu Total

PORT
Total

EAST ASIA EUROPE

SOUTH EAST ASIA

SOUTH ASIA

NOUTH AMERICA

Exports from the Port of Shimizu Imports to the Port of Shimizu

SOUTH WEST ASIA

CENTRAL AMERICA

OCEANIA SOUTH AMERICA

AFRICA

Grand Total 46,173 97.5% 53,369 104.3%


